RECEIVED

. Fes o 1ot
Richard J. Thorp
S hnmen e M Mt S
\aty 2K y =
ng & Environment
February &4, 1991
Minercls Manageme Service

Gulf of Mexico OC:z ‘=gion

1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

tlew Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
Attention: Mrs.
LE=3=1

LaNelle Boehm

Re:

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are xercx coples of the following instruments for
the appropriate lease file for public notice.

3 28

February 1, 1991,

Assignments of Overriding
koyalty Intevest
Matagorda Islana Area
Federal Offshore Texas

iling in

Assignment of Overriding Royalty Interest cexecuted
but effective December 1,

1990,

from Richard J. Thorp to Robson Wills Thorp covering

0Ccs-G 8997,

February 1, 1991,
from Richard J.
OCSsS-G 11268,

February 1, 1991,

Matagorda Island Block 650.

Assignment of Overriding Rovalty Interest executed
but effective Derember 1,
Thorp te Rubson W:il
Matagorda Jsland Block 671.

1990,
5 Thorp covering

Assignment of Overriding Royalty Interest executed
but effective December 1,

1990,

from Richard J. Thorp to Robs»an Wills Thorp covering
0OCS-G 10198, Mat.agorda Island Block 6€72.

Also enclosed is $75.00 for the filing fee.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Richad gj}?nf

Richard J.

RIT:c¢b
Enclosure

Thorp




RECEIVED

[ e
ASSIGNMENT OF OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST Feo - i
0C5-G_10198

Minerals Management Service
Laasing & Eavironment
KNOW ALI. .EN BY THESE PRISENTS:

THAT, Richard J. Thorp, 25311 Roesner Lane, Katy, Texas 77450
("Assignor”) for and in consideration of the sum of $1.00 and
other good anl valuable _onsideration praid by Robson Wills Thorp,
25311 Roesner Lane, Katy, Texas 77450 (”Assignee”), the receipt
and sufficiency of which 1is hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers,
assigns and conveys, without warranty of title either expri s or
implied, unto Assignee .0004031 of 8/8ths overriding royalty
interest of the 0il, gas and other liquiu hydrocarkons in and under
and that may be produced and saved from the land covered by the
following described lease:

0il and Gas Lease of Submerged Lanrds dated December
1, 1988, bearing Seriali No. 0CS-G 10198, »retween the
United states of America, Lessor, and Apache Corporation
et al, Lessee, covering 5,760.00 acres, being a}l‘of
Block 672, Matagc-da Island Area, as shown on Official
Leasing Map, Texas Map No. 4.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the overriding royalty interest together
with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise
belonging unto the Assignee, his heirs, personal representatives and
assigns, subject to the terms and provisions of Assignment of
Overriding Royal v Interest executed June 15, 1989, effective
Februvary 8, 1989, from Brooklyn Union Exploration Company, Inc. to
Richard J. Thorp, et al, (”Assignment”). Assignee’s acceptance
hereof acknowledges and accepts the terms and conditions of the
Assignment.

The terms hereof snall extend to and be binding upon Assignee
and his heirs, personal representatives and assigns.

EXECUTED this the Y0A day of February, 1991, but effective

the 1st day of Decenber, 1990.

ASSIGHNOR

Richail | Thap

Fichard J. Thorp V

ASSTGNEE

Slgpr Millo oz

Robsor Wills Thorp




STATE OF TEXAS )¢
COUNTY OF HARRIS ) (

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 4th
day of February, 1991, by Richard J. Thorp.

\

My{ébmHESSinp expires: Notary Public in and for the
TR NS State of Texas

-~

STATE OF TEXAS ) (
COUNTY OF HARRIS ) (

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the H-tl
day of February, 1991, Ly Robson Wills Thorp.

[j.Kuxa' _ 1
My commission expires: Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas
"\ T.\O-C\S
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THOMPSON & KNIGHT

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
3300 First CiTYy CENTER

1800 FIRST REPUBLICBANE TOWER 1700 PacIiFic AVFNOE 1200 SAN JACINTO CENTER TOWN LAKE
801 CHERRY STREET D T —— 78 SAN JACINTG BOUTEVARD
PORT WORTH. TEXAS 76102 JALLAS. A -

AUSTIN. TEXAS 78701
1214 ©6B-1700

Fax (2141 vew-i731  TELEX 73-2268

DIRECT TiaL

(lul“l-u,sj RECE'VED
August 9, 19%0

ang 1y 0
Minerels Management Service MmﬂmiMma@memaﬂwm
Attention: LE-3-1 Leasing & Eavironment

1201 Elmwood Park Blvd4d.
New Orleans, LA 70123-2394

Re: Lease Nos. OCS-G 8998, 0CS-G 11268, OCS-G 10.98, 0CS-G
6105, OCS-G 6113, Offshore Texas

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a counterpart of a Conveyance of Pr. uction
Payment from King Ranch 0il and Gas, Inc. ‘. Rorald L. Robison as
Custodial Co-Trustee of The TCW Commingled Debt and ..oyalty Fund
IIIA, et al, which affects the federal leases listed above.
Please place the Conveyance in the lease file for lease 0CS-G
8998 and place a ccpy of this letter (copies are enclosed) in the
lease ftiles for each of the remaining leases listed abocve. Odr

firm check in the amount of $125.00 is enclosed as payment for
the filing fees.

I would also regquest that you return to me in the enclosed
envelope a file-stamped copy of this letter to evidence that this
filing has been accomplished. Flease call me at the number
listed above if you should have any questions in this regard.
Thank you for your acssistance.

Yours truly,

E%CLAJka /;j &££¢1L0¢La_/

Glenda G. Duncan
Legal Assistant

GGD, sb
Enclosures

R:\83611\09831\F0030275



